

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 304244

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE OCT 2 7 2008

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, OR HIS DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE AN EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC FOR ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT 910 C/O SWITCH FACILITIES AND APPURTENANCES FOR THE TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION OF ELECTRICITY AND RELATED ELECTRICAL PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, San Diego Gas & Electric [SDG&E] has requested an easement affecting a portion of Lot 103 of Skyline Penasquitos Unit No. 1, according to Map thereof No. 9600, on file in the office of the County Recorder in said County of San Diego, March 24, 1980 as File No 90-099566; and

WHEREAS, the easement in favor of SDG&E will be for electrical Circuit 910 C/O switch facilities and appurtenances for the transmission and distribution of electricity and related purposes; and

WHEREAS, SDG&E proposes to install a pad-mounted switch partly within the franchise and partly within the easement area, consisting of 47.00 square feet; and

WHEREAS, the purpose is to improve the capacity and reliability of SDG&E's electrical service; and

WHEREAS, a \$1,590 processing fee and \$2,500 for fair market value of the easement will be deposited into fund 100; Revenue Account No. 77438; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the Mayor, or his designee, is authorized to execute for and on behalf of the City of San Diego, an Easement Deed

in favor of SDG&E, a copy of which grant deed is on file in the Office of the City Clerk as 304244 Document No. RR-

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Comptroller is authorized to collect and deposit \$4,090 into fund 100; Revenue Account No.77438.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

Ву		
·	Todd Bradley	
	Deputy City Attorney	

TB:bas 09/23/08

Or.Dept: READ R-2009-394 MMS #6813

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of OCT 1 4 2008

> ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk

(date)

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

(date)

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor